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STATISTICAL INFORMATION ON

ABSENT VOTING APPLICATIONS

1997 TO DATE
	Date
	Election Type
	No of Postal Votes
	Proxies

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	* Dundee East
	* Dundee West
	Dundee East
	Dundee West

	
	
	Issued
	Included in Count
	Issued
	Included in Count
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	May 1997


	UK General
	1,345
	
	1,114
	
	455
	391

	May 1999


	Combined Scottish Parliament/

Local
	1,506
	(1153)
	1,259
	(914)
	473
	370

	June 1999


	European
	1,094
	(683)
	   939
	(560)
	327
	279

	June 2001


	UK General
	2,301
	(1868)
	1,599
	(1272)
	300
	244

	May 2003


	Combined Scottish Parliament/

Local


	2,391
	(1847)
	1,857
	(1432)
	135
	104

	June 2004


	European
	7,572
	(4499)
	6,525
	(3716)
	131
	  78

	May 2005

(New Boundaries)


	UK General
	7,886
	(5831)
	8,207
	(5757)
	194
	125

	May 2007


	Combined
	7,961
	(5502)
	7,287
	(4825)
	119
	95

	June 2009
	European

(Council Area)


	14,370
	(8471)
	-
	-
	97
	-

	May 2010


	UK General
	9,732
	(7722)
	9,257
	(7229)
	205
	174

	* May 2011

(New Boundaries)


	Scottish Parliament
	8,906
	(6355)
	8,038
	(5801)
	110
	81

	* May 2011
(new Boundaries) 
	Referendum on
Alternative Voting System
	8,776
	(6400)
	7,960
	(5563)
	113
	83

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	No of Postal Votes
	No of Proxies


	May 2012
	Local Elections
	Ward
	Issued
	Included in Count
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Strathmartine
	2276
	1519
	9

	
	
	Lochee
	2428
	1652
	14

	
	
	West End
	1947
	1304
	18

	
	
	Coldside
	2557
	1750
	24

	
	
	Maryfield
	1801
	1066
	10

	
	
	North East
	1597
	1039
	12

	
	
	East End
	2077
	1395
	18

	
	
	The Ferry
	3092
	2252
	42

	
	
	
	
	
	

	May 2014
	European
	Council Area
	17867
	12287
	109

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Sept 2014
	Scottish Independence Referendum
	Council Area
	22,139
	19,873
	872

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Dundee East
	Dundee West
	Dundee East
	Dundee West

	
	
	Issued
	Included in count

	Issued
	Included in Count
	
	

	May 2015
	UK General
	13,212
	11,314
	11,919
	10,101
	312
	257

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	* May 2016
	Scottish Parliament
	10,928
	8,055
	10,301
	7,511
	152
	114


	
	
	Area
	
	
	No of Proxies

	
	
	
	
	
	

	June 2016
	European Union

Referendum
	Council Area
	21,305
	17,363
	370

	
	
	
	
	
	

	May 2017
	
	Local Elections
	Ward
	Issued
	Included in Count
	No of Proxies

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Strathmartine
	 2772
	 1979
	 18

	
	
	
	Lochee
	 2845
	 1995
	 26

	
	
	
	West End
	 2411
	 1663
	 34

	
	
	
	Coldside
	 2741
	 1904
	 29

	
	
	
	Maryfield
	 2161
	 1330
	 17

	
	
	
	North East
	 1882
	 1226
	 18

	
	
	
	East End
	 2292
	 1570
	 25

	
	
	
	The Ferry
	 3965
	 2095
	 46

	
	
	Dundee East
	Dundee West
	No of Proxies



	
	
	Issued
	Including Count
	Issued
	Including Count
	Dundee East
	Dundee West


	June 2017
	UK General
	14,177
	11,560
	12,613
	9016
	370
	295

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	No Issued
	Included in Count
	
	No of Proxies
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	May 2019
	European
	Council Area
	19,663
	12,609
	
	187
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Dundee East
	Dundee West
	No of Proxies



	
	
	Issued
	Including Count
	Issued
	Including Count
	Dundee East
	Dundee West



	December 2019
	UK General
	13,557
	11,171
	11,867
	9,600
	205
	156

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	May 2021
	Scottish Parliament
	13,281
	10,965
	12,624
	10,399
	121
	94

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	No of Postal Votes
	No of Proxies



	May 2022
	Local Elections
	Ward
	Issued
	Included in Count
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Strathmartine
	3,247
	2.400
	7

	
	
	Lochee
	3,549
	2.599
	8

	
	
	West End
	2,895
	2.113
	17

	
	
	Coldside
	3,174
	2.205
	21

	
	
	Maryfield
	2,426
	1.621
	14

	
	
	North East
	2,273
	1.543
	8

	
	
	East End
	2,503
	1.817
	4

	
	
	The Ferry
	4,956
	3.294
	27

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	
	
	Dundee Central
	No of Proxies



	
	
	Issued
	Including Count
	Dundee Central

	June 2024
	UK General
	15,472
	11,928
	194

	
	
	
	


	October 2024
	By Elections
	Ward
	Issued
	Included in Count
	No of Proxies

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Strathmartine
	2,971
	1,682
	2

	
	
	Lochee
	3,134
	1,749
	4


Scottish Parliament Constituency boundaries changed in 2005 and were renamed Dundee City East and Dundee City West
UK Boundaries changed in 2024 and were renamed Dundee Central and part of Dundee East went to Arbroath & Broughty Ferry
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